

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2025

Iifl Finance LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Honest Shelters Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 53 OF 2026

In

Second Appeal 622 OF 2025

Honest Shelters Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Iifl Finance Limited(formerly Known As India..RESPONDENT

Infoline Finance Limited

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13638 OF 2025

In

Second Appeal 622 OF 2025

Iifl Finance LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Honest Shelters Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms. Sonam Mhatre a/w Ms. Saloni Sulakhe,

Adv. Declan Fernandez & Mr. Shloak Sanghvi i/b

Dhaval Vussonji & Associates for Applicant in IA/53/26

Mr. Anirudha Gambhir i/b

Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the Respondent no. 1 & 2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 7th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)