



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.622 OF 2025**

IIFL Finance Limited ... Appellant  
versus  
Honest Shelters Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.53 OF 2026  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13638 OF 2025

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Animesh Bisht, Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir, Mr. Pushkar Deo, Mr. Keshav Bansal i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for Appellant.

Mr. Rubin Vakil with Mr. Sonam Mhatre, Ms. Saloni Sulakhe, Mr. D. Fernandes, Mr. Darsh Shah i/by M/s. Dhaval Vussonji Associates, for Respondent.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 28 JANUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Not to be placed before the Bench of which N.J.Jamadar, J. is a member.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**