



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2025

IIFL Finance Limited

...Appellant

Versus

Honest Shelters Private limited

...Respondent

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Mr. Rubin Vakil, Ms. Saloni Sulakhe, Dedah Fernandez, Adv. Sanghvi i/b Dhaval Vussonji and Associates on behalf of Honest Shelters Private Limited.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Adv. a/w Mr. Karl Tamboly, Mr. Aniruddh Gambhir, Pushkar Deo, Mr. Keshav Bansal i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Appellant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : MARCH 30, 2026

P. C. :

1. Stand over to **23rd April, 2026** (for final hearing).

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]