

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2025

Iifl Finance LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Honest Shelters Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Sr. Adv. Chetan Kapadia a/w Ms. Pooja Gera, Pushkar Deo,
Varun Udhwani i/by Mr. Cyril Mangaldas for Appellant.
Sr. Adv. Gaurav Joshi a/w Mr. Mayur Khadeparkar, Rubin
Vakil, Sonam Mhatre, Saloni Sulakhe, Declan Fernandez and
Shlok Sanghvi i/by Dhaval Vussonji and Associates for
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 06/05/2026 For Final Hearing.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)