



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2025

lifl Finance Limited

... Appellant.

Versus

Honest Shelters Private Limited

... Respondent.

*Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w. Aniruddh Gambhir, Pushkar Deo, Varun Udhvani i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for the Appellant.
Mr. Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate a/w. Rubin Vakil, Dhaval V. Sonam Mhatre, Saloni Sulakhe Declan Fernandez, Shloak Sanghvi i/by Dhaval Vussonji and Associates for the Respondent.*

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : May 06, 2026

P.C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, this Court is unable to take up the First Appeal for final hearing. Stand over to **11th June, 2026.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]